
Residential Care Services are specialized ODMHSAS-funded services that are provided to
individuals with a mental illness, age 18 and older, residing in designated residential care

facilities. Residential Care Services consist of the provision of 24-hour supportive assistance
to include physical exercise, daily living skills, and socialization activities. In addition to

these services, ODMHSAS also funds an enhanced level of residential care services which
includes additional staffing and support to meet the needs of individuals who cannot be

accommodated with the standard Residential Care Services array.

RESIDENTIAL CARE SERVICE LOCATIONS
Available at the following locations (please call  for

eligibil ity and availabil ity information):  

Boley

Boley

Claremore

Duncan

Checotah




Konawa

Oklahoma City

Prague

Vinita

Vinita

Vinita

Vinita

Welling

Boley Residential Care Home Seward Ave #2

Boley Residential Care Home-Maple Street #1

Copp's Residential Care, Inc. 

Duncan Community Residence, Inc. 

Southeastern Oklahoma Family Services-

Crossroads Residential Care

Golden Years Residential Care 

The Harbor 

3C Old Fashion Boarding Home 

Edna Lee's Residential Care Home

Homestead Residential Care

Miller Cozy Home

Santa Fe Residential Care Home

Sugar Mountain Retreat 

918-667-3779

918-667-3778 

918-341-2543

580-255-3926 

918-689-7416




580-925-3618

405-943-2273

405-567-2280

918-256-3131

918-782-9969

918-256-3796 

918-256-3424  

918-456-1010

TELEPHONECITY PROGRAM

Enhanced Residential  Care Services Available at the following
locations (please call  for eligibility and availability information):

OKC

Boley

Vanita

The Harbor

Firm Foundation (Men Only) 

Homestead Residential Care (Men Only) 

405-943-2273

918-667-3367

918-7829969 


